CLT - TENSION (COMPRESSION) LOAD CELL

Tension (compression) Load Cells.
They are divided according to the size in the following versions:
Option on request: ATEX approved Il 1 GD (zone 0-1-2-20-21-22)

CLTSA Models

combined
error

protection material

Capacity kg

15
30
60

+/- 0,02% IP 65 special steel

CLTO Models On request OIML R60 C4 (not 25 kg)

combined
error

protection material

Capacity kg

25
100
200
300
500

1000
2500

< +/- 0.02%

©.o17wcay| P67

alloy steel

CLTL Models

combined
error

protection material

Capacity kg

100
200
300
500
1000
2500
5000
7500
10000
12500

+/- 0,02% IP 68 17-4 PH Stainless steel

CLTL 500 to 12500 kg: OIML R60 C3 APPROVED

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

CLTSA

CLTO

CLTL Suitable for limiting device
with TLU and LCD-2 instruments

Models CLTSA CLTO CLTL
Temperature effect on zero: 0.0017%/°C | 0.0015%/°C | 0.005%/°C
Temperature effect on span: 0.0013%/°C | 0.0017%/°C | 0.003%/°C
Compensated temperature range: -10...+40°C | -10...+40°C | -10...+50°C
Operating temperature range: -20...+60°C | '-20...+60°C | -20...+70°C
Max supply voltage without damage: 15V
Input resistance Ohm: 381 +/-20 | 350 +/- 3.5 350 +/- 5
Output resistance Ohm: 350 +/- 4 350 +/- 3.5 350 +/- 2
Safe overload (% of full scale): 130% 150% 150%
Ultimate overload (% of full scale).: > 300%
Deflection at nominal load mm: 0.2 0.4 0.3
Cable length m: 3[10 (5 mx 25 10
& 100)
Cable diameter 4 5 5
Cable cores: 4x0.24 mm2 |4x0.24 mm2 |4x0.25 mm2
(1) 5m CLTO 25 and 100 kg
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DIMENSIONS
CLTSA dimensions

Ingombro con snodi sterici  Esempio di applicazione su
Ball-and-socket joints tirante bilancia meccanica
6 Example of application on the

tension bar mechanical seale

#I_@* #mﬁmﬁ

83.5
1175

- =
| i S
Dimensions (mm)
CLTO dimensions

KG 25 100 200 300 500 1000 2500
A 76.2 76.2 76.2 76.2 76.2 76.2 101.5
B 50.8 50.8 50.8 50.8 50.8 50.8 76.2
C 13 19 19 19 19 25.4 25.4
D 16.2 22.5 22.5 22.5 22.5 29 29
E 11 10 10 10 10 10 7
F M8x1.25 M10x1.5 M12x1.75 M12x1.75 M12x1.75 M12x1.75 M20x1.5
G 155 15.5 15 14 135 13.5 20
H 131 142 156 158 159 161 221.5
[ 115 14.5 17 17 17 17 25
L 8 9 10 10 10 10 18
M 43 48.5 55 55 55 55 80
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f Dimensions (mm)
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DIMENSIONS

CLTL dimensions

100

200 1288 2500 ?ggg 10000 12500
Kg| 300

A 63.5 82 82 102 114 129

B M12x1.75 M16x2 M20x1.5 M24x2 M30x2 M36x3

C 22 30 30 45 50 55

D 14.5 21 21 24 30.5 37

E 59.5 78 78 90 103 120

F 12 17 20 25 30 35

G 17 23 25 32 36.5 41

H 150 185 200 235 260 324

| 10 14 16 20 22 25

L 55 70 80 95 110 140

Ingombro con snodi sfenci

Ball-and-socket joints
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Dimensions {mm)
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